MARTINI — Group ESI

8 rue Notre-Dame ( esi )

BP 60091
06 404 Cannes cedex / France

IPEM 2025 - CANNES - January 28'"/30*"
General Tariff & shipping instructions

1. Road & courier shipment / Goods from EC - Via our warehouse

info@martinitechnotrans.fr

Tel : +33(0)4 9259.2727
Fax: +33(0)4 9368.3811

Chargeable weight: 1 cbm = 300 kg

Contact : Eric FOLCO-Sophie LEBARON

Service Tariff

1.1 | File expenses, per shipment : € 35.00 ht
1.2 | Up to 25 kg:

From reception our location up to delivery on stand Palais des Festivals, per shipment € 125.00 ht
1.3 | From 26 to 50 kg:

From reception our location up to delivery on stand Palais des Festivals, per shipment € 150.00 ht
1.4 | From 51 to 100 kg:

From reception our location up to delivery on stand Palais des Festivals, per shipment € 180.00 ht
1.5 | From 101 to 200 kg:

From reception our location up to delivery on stand Palais des Festivals, per shipment € 200.00 ht
1.6 | More than 200 kg:

From reception our location up to delivery on stand Palais des Festivals, per shipment €1.00 /kg
2. Storage before the Event (if needed)

Service Tariff Minimum

2.1 | Storage of shipments received before week 03 (rate per started week)

Storage fees do not apply for goods received on or after January 13, € 20.00 ht/cbm/week Min. 1 cbm

Are not included in above rates:

Insurance

Arrival fees for non EC shipments

Customs clearances and Customs Duties & Taxes for non EC shipments

Transport fees from shipper’s premises up to our warehouse

Any transport fees or service for goods to be shipped back from Palais des Festivals
Extra charges to apply after 6.00 pm (week days) and for week end service

Depending on your needs, dedicated quote will be forwarded for any specific request.
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General Tariff & shipping instructions

3. Delivery address & shipping instructions

Please consign transport documents to address below:

Exhibitor name / stand n°

c/o0 POLYGONE - MTI (MARTINI)
1235 Chemin des Combes
06600 ANTIBES

Ref: IPEM 2025

Tel: 04 92 59 27 27

Each shipper has to make sure packing of its items is strong enough for transportation in good & safe conditions.
Once shipment has departed, please make sure to email us copy of transport document with tracking number and shipment

details (weight, dimensions).

DEADLINE FOR RECEPTION IN OUR WAREHOUSE: January 20™, 2025 - 5.00 pm.

IMPORTANT - Customs formalities for NON EC companies: IMPORTER TVAI Registration:
Due to new regulation effective January 1%t 2022, Importer’s French TVAI & EORI numbers are mandatory for any
importation (or importer’s French branch / French representative VAT / EORI numbers) —

PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO ORGANISE SHIPPING: info@martinitechnotrans. fr

4. Payment terms

Pre payment of our invoice is required.

Complete billing address, VAT Registration number and reference n° if any are necessary to issue your invoice.

5. Contact

For any question regarding shipping process, dedicated quote or special service you may need, kindly contact us:

Sophie LEBARON / Fathia AMAOUCHE / Florentin FASOLI
info@martinitechnotrans.fr
0492 59 27 27
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